2553 N. Edgington Street, Franklin Park, IL  60131 Phone: 847.451.1000 Fax: 847.451.7585
800-888-1499 or  www.champtech.com
CTM5001A Series
Frequency Translators
1
FEATURES:
Phase Locked Output Frequency Control
Low Jitter Voltage Controlled Oscillator

Champion's Engineering Staff can also modify or customize the CTM 5001A for your
particular application.
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
CTM5001AX - Specify Output Frequency
“Blank” = 40%/60% Symmetry
“S” = 45%/55% Symmetry
2553 N. Edgington Street, Franklin Park, IL  60131 Phone: 847.451.1000 Fax: 847.451.7585
800-888-1499 or  www.champtech.com
2
Symbol Parameter Minimum Maximum Units
VCC
Vi
TS
Power Supply Voltage
Input Voltage
Storage Temperature
0.0 +5.5 Volts
-0.5 +5.5 Volts
-65 135 oC
Table 1:  Absolute Maximum Rat ings
Parameter Specification
Voltage
Current
Oscillator Output Frequencies
Temperature Range
Input Reference Frequencies
Input Jitter Tolerance
Acquisition Time
Capture/Pull In Range
Input Logic Type
Output Logic Type
Output Duty Cycle
Output Rise and Fall Times
Output Load
Alarms
Freerun Accuracy
Jitter @ 77.760MHz
3.3V ±10%
< 100 mA @ 3.6V
19.440MHz, 38.880MHz 58.320MHz or 77.760MHz
0oC to 70oC
19.440MHz
<3ns (0.064UI @ 19.440MHz)
0.25 sec
±50 ppm
3.3V CMOS, 5V Tolerant
CMOS
40%/60% @ 50% Level
<2 ns (20% - 80%)
30 pF
LOR and LOL
±20 ppm
9ps @ 10Hz to 1MHz
Table 2:  Electr ical  Specif icat ions
Symbol
VIH
Parameter Minimum Maximum Units
VIL
TIO
CO
VHO
VIO
TIR
HIgh Level Input Voltage
Low Level Input Voltage
I/O to Output Valid
Output Capacitance
High Level Output Voltage
Low Level Output Voltage
Input Signal Pulse Width
2.0 5.5 Volts
-0.5 0.8 Volts
10 nS